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SHORT NOTICE QUESTION AND ANSWER.

- X . ' A}
ACCUSED ACQUITTED OF DACOITY. -
2. Shri SHUKHDEO NARAIN SINGH MAHTHA : Will the Chief -
Minister be pleased to state— 4 ) I
{a) whether the attention of the Government has teen drawn -
towards thenews item under caption ““Accused Acquitted of Dacoity” published in the issue of a local English newspaper, dated January 18,
(b) if the answer to clause (@) be in the affirmativé, what are the names of the investigating and the supervising officers referred to in the case; ‘ o
(c) what steps Government has taken or proposes to take againg these officers ? - o ' o . ,'_. ’.‘.
Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : (a) The reply is .in the affirmative. ‘ \ ‘ o
(b) The names. of the investigating and supervising officer®
are— . R : o
(1) Sub-Inspector; :Shri Ram Chabila Singh of Darauli Polic station, and - ‘ _ :
(2) Shri Ram Briksh Sin:gh, Deputy Superintendent of Poli
{c) General observations by the trying court, on the pointsabo procedure as well as the comments regarding the specific oase i being examined 80 that necessary action may be taken, o


TR A LR aw fag
ﬁa?aﬂm;%aga%mmﬁmwg
mwmm—-ﬂﬁ a&mmaﬁ'i 1

m“r Fa AT A ¥

_ STARRED QUES’I‘IONS AND ANSWER,

TEMENT OF SHEI GANGA PRASAD m, SUB-INSPEGTOR OF POLICE
_ : . PORCIBLY TAXEN BY. HE! Oy BHAGALPUR,
: *1, Shri RAGHUNANDAN A UMAR ! Wil the Chief

‘Ganga Prasad J'ha., Sub- ctor of Pohce \
on (Bhagalpur) went to the- Cha.tnber of the S ]) the Ma,lkh&n}? hReglster from him to-case, if 80, whether it jig a fact that the gaig. -
m'(:;ll:ce was forcibly detained by the §. ])e ' “Inspector

hlB Chamber
wis not allowed to leave his Chamber
P i?:e gave his statement on ‘Oath ‘nlesg the Sub-Inspector

efore -th
hamber in connection with some '¢pg e 8. in lns

(b) whether it is a faot that the ub v qu(gt)‘.eg t-ehe 8.'D. 0. to a.llow hlm t Insp eetor Protested . &nd his evidence but he wag comp elled to theé Sessions Court, amd there in the 8. D, 0. Cha be _ _ his sta,tement

Dodld

d hot’ record the

T ecordeq incorreot
¢ at’ Onee by the
gn

: : the lﬁc he est;b Insgeztor drew the
1 1§ ess
‘ bed 2§nl;mclmthtih§ ‘sEme depomuo]:,eg Deotor :(1)0 1?32‘:?:11;::11:} _
et 8.D.0.; L o bel he sta,tements
(g) whether it is.a faet tha,t f,he

\Sub '
the deposition form the circumstances, v dor 5 Inspeotm_

oh 1 mentxoned on’
the 8.D.0. to give his Statemon; end lnaf ; J‘;ctm ‘compelled

1008 rega.rdmg
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the inodnedﬁ;L reéording of his sta.tqmeﬁff‘énd".a.léo _the fact that he
@\‘. (Sub-Inspector) was compelled to sign the. statement tholigh it was not made by him in the form in which it wes recorded ? ¥

3 Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : (a) On the 23rd July, 1952
3 Shri Ganga Prasad Jha, Sub-Inspector of Police, Nathnagar, Bhagalpur P.-S., appeared before the 8. D. 0., Sadar, Bhagalpir to take, -
. the Malkhana Register for giving evidence in & Sessions Case. | Shri" .
Ganga Prasad Jha had been Court S.-I..in Bhagalpur formerly. The
8. D. 0. examined Shri Jha in ‘regard to his charge that he had .
.destroyed the exhibits in the Court ‘Malkhana without authority and had also made interpolations in thé:Malkhana Register.. The Sub- .
Inspector was not forcibly detained. He was examined by the .’
S.D. 0. in connection with the enquiry in the charge referred to' above. o l . '

.

(b) The Sub-Inspector had approached the S.D.O. to make ov(r the Malkhana Register. The S.D. O. directed the Sub-Inspector o :.
give his statement on the cHarge and then take the register in the °
Sessions Court. : T

(¢), (@) and (e) In the petition filed beore the S.D. 0., the Sub*
~ Inspector Shri Jha had alleged that the S.D.O. did not record his -
, statement correctly. He also mentioned this fact under endorsenient
.-~ on ‘the deposition form: This allegation is. being enquired into-
;;"‘ .the course of departmental enquiry. The enquiry is still proceedihg’,
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., *2, Shri RAGHUNANDAN PRASAD g e e

- Minister be pleased, to state— , FMAR * 'Will the - Chief
" (@) whether it was legal for the §. D, 0: Rho. ‘

the " Sub-Inspector Shri Ganga Pragad Jhg ’m]::llgi%;llp&n-to compel ‘mo. 1 to give his statement in his Cham} ed in question

o s : €r on ggl L,
- «b) whether it is a, faqt that the Sub'lnsl)ec::)nn a,ﬁ'irma,twl;1 H matter at once to the .Supenntendent of Police, if 2 reported. t 10
‘& fact that the Superintendent of Police -gent, éhe 80, whether it s trict Magistrate for necessary action ;. .’ "1® Same to the Dis-
- {¢) if the answer to clause (b) be in 1 . ) _
has the District Magistrate taken on it ;fhe. aﬁirmatIVfa, ‘what action (@) whether Government' consider iy, L .
illegal ; if so, whether-they Propose to takz ;(:tlgﬁ of the . D. O. against the 8.D. 0. ? ) RC any epartmental action
Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY - ‘ ~
not compelled but simply asked to give h](:)g‘he Sub-Inspector was are advised at present that thg 8.D.0.. had pog;tement‘ Government lle&b )fThe ::;;etr f;l'zmintlfhg ?jﬂiama’tive. i :r];?'torder bhis.
- 08 _ Ql' 2 ] ] .e - D. 0. ang 18triet Ma, istrate
himself. Thgreafter the plstﬁct Magistra&elgi '&'preliminary g:l qiry dent of P_ohpe to look into thig matter, oy rected the Supei'inten-‘
The Commissioner has been requested g Superviey JUTY i8 proceeding.
© the enquiry , .

